SECTION V. - LIABILITY AND INDEMNIFICATION 

Franchise shall, at all times, keep in effect the following 
types of coverage: 

A. Worker's Compensation. 

B. Property Damage Liability Insurance to the extent of 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) as to 
each occurrence and Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) aggregate, and Personal Injury Liability 
Insurance to the extent of Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000.00) as to each occurrence and Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) aggregate. 
Excess Bodily Injury and Property Damage of One 
Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) each occurrence and